

TEKNA HOLDING ASA: Notification of trade primary insider

3.4.2023 16:21:27 CEST | Tekna Holding ASA | Mandatory notification of trade primary insiders

ESC Holding AS, a company 100% owned by Espen Schie, CFO in Tekna Holding ASA ("Tekna") has on 3 April bought 194,805 shares in Tekna. In accordance with the agreement with the seller, Arendals Fossekompani ASA, the shares have been purchased from the company with a 20% discount against a lock-in period of 3 years. The price is based on the weighted average price in the period 27-31 March (5.78 NOK per share) and ESC Holding AS has therefore paid NOK 4.62 per share. After the transaction, ESC Holding AS owns 194,805 shares in Tekna equal to 0,16% of the total share capital and voting rights. See the enclosed form for further information about the transaction.

Disclosure regulation

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to Section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

Contacts

 Arina van Oost, Investor Relations | VP Corporate Strategic Development & Innovation, Tekna, +1 438 885 6330, Investors@tekna.com

About Tekna Holding ASA

Tekna is a world-leading provider of advanced materials to industry, headquartered in Sherbrooke, Canada. Tekna produces high-purity metal powders for applications such as 3D printing in the aerospace, medical and automotive sectors, as well as optimized induction plasma systems for industrial research and production. With its unique, IP-protected plasma technology, the company is well positioned in the growing market for advanced nanomaterials within the electronics and batteries industries. Building on 30 years of delivering excellence, Tekna is a global player recognized for its quality products and its commitment to its large base of multinational blue-chip customers.

www.tekna.com

Attachments

- Download announcement as PDF.pdf
- 230403 KRT1500 Espen Schie.pdf